

8
ITEM NO.53
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 306 OF 2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHULKI

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 450 of 2006
(Office Report for directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.
for Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the appellant, by way of last opportunity, eight weeks' time is granted for furnishing fresh and correct address of the sole respondent in both the matters.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER