

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 306/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHULKI

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 450/2006
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2015

These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv. (SCLSC) (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even on second call, none appears on behalf of the
appellant-State of Rajasthan and respondents.

In the interest of justice, list these criminal appeals on
Tuesday, the 15th December, 2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.12.11
16:29:36 IST
Reason: