

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 306/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHULKI
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH
Crl.A. No. 450/2006
(With Office Report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi, Adv.(SCLSC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 10-12-2015, none appears on behalf of the appellant - State of Rajasthan and respondent and in the interest of justice, the matter was directed to be listed today.

Today also, none appears on behalf of the State of Rajasthan even on the second call although learned Senior counsel appears today for the sole respondent in Criminal Appeal No.306/2006.

Let the matters be listed after Winter Vacation.

Last chance is being granted to the State to appear in these matters.

Signature Not Verified We make it clear that if none appears on the next occasion in Digitally signed by

these matters, we will take up these matters in ex-parte and shall

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.12.16

17:55:57 EASST

Reason:

dispose of the same on merits.

why The concerned Officers of the Section are directed to explain application for exemption from filing official translation is

-2-

shown in the list in Criminal Appeal No.306 of 2006 though the same has already been allowed by this Court way back on 3-3-2006.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER