

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 306/2006

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHULKI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 450/2006

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi (SCSLC), Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant-State submits that there is a change with regard to the counsel who was earlier representing the matter in question and prays for a week's time.

In view of the prayer made, list after one week.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of the appeal paper-book to Mrs. Anjali Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the State.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master